502101846 10/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence L. Kuo	10/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W. R. Grace & CoConn.
Street Address:	7500 Grace Drive
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172347508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174984386

Email: cambridge.patents@grace.com

Correspondent Name: Xiaolei Gu

Address Line 1: 62 Whittemore Ave.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L4028-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Xiaolei Gu

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exctd Asgn for 13455664_L4028-02#page1.tif source=Exctd Asgn for 13455664_L4028-02#page2.tif source=Exctd Asgn for 13455664_L4028-02#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0709 CH \$40.00 1345

Docket No.: L4028-02

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Lawrence L. Kuo 43 Lexington Drive Acton, MA 01720

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

W.R. GRACE & CO.-CONN. (a Connecticut corporation) 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21044 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Number 13/455664 (docket no. L4028-02), filed on April 25, 2012, entitled Defoamers For Hydratable Cementitious Compositions, this assignment including said application(s) and any utility, continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned application(s) under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications or patents to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0710

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

Lawrence L. Kuo

On this 9th day of 0 crobe, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Lawrence L. Kuo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Controlission Expires
April 11, 2019

Accepted by Assignee

W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

Craig K. Leon

Assistant Secretary

Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts

On this _____ day of ______, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Craig K. Leon, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were person who signed the preceding document in my presence, and who swore to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best

Notary Public

of his knowledge and belief.

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Commonwaaiin of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 13, 2012

Page of 3

PATENT REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 10/22/2012